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0.00863
0.00930
0.00995
0.01064
0.01144
0.01240
0.01348
0.014614
0.01595
0.01748
0.01931
0.02153
0.02409
0.02685
0.02964
0.03233
0.03457
0.03647
0.03853
0.04124
0.08511
0.05017
0.05608
0.06280
0.07028
0,07846
0.08973
0.09686
0.10479
0.11360
0.12338
0.13421
0.14620
0.15945
0.17406
0.19014
0.20781
0.22716
0.24830
0.27132
0.29630
0.32329
0.35234
0.38342
0,41651
0.45152
0.48828
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0.56613
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87222.n
86440.0
85608.0
84727.0
83792.0
82793.5
81722.5
80574.0
793420
78016. 0
76581.5
75018.5
73308.0
71642,0
69425.5
67275.5
65026.5
62718.0
60367.0
57960.5
55460, 0
52821.0
50019,0
47050.5
43925.5
40665, 5
37255.0
33785.5
30386.0
270755
23875.5
20809.0
17900.5
15174.5
12654.0
10359, 5
8307.5
6510.0
4971.5
3688.0
2648.5
1834.5
1220.0
775.0.
468.0
267.0
143.0
19:5
33.0
4.0
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22.42
27.63
20.86
20.09
19.33
18.58
17.84
1711
16.40
15.70
15..02
14.37
13.74
13.13
12-.53
11.95
11.36
10.78
10. 20
9.63
9.09
857
8.07
7.61
7.17
6.78
6.40
6.03
5.68
5.34
5.09
4.69
4.30
4.11
3.84
3.58
3.34
3.12
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2.35
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1.61
1.40
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LIFE TABLE, B&X£S COUNTY, 1975

FEMALE
Population Nupber of deaths Probability of survivors Deaths Years lived Expecta" -4 Popula;:mn
Age as of in 1975 between dying between at exact between age x between age b ¢ of 1il g 28k o
jan.1.1975 age x and x+1 age x ani x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age jan.1.1975
0
X P D q 1 a L N N
X X X X X X 1
LIVE BIRTHS 3790 gg g?;:
0 3654 112 0.02958 100000 2958 97781.5 73.8% .
1 2915 3 0.00096 97042 93 96995.5 7u.1§~ 3152
2 2798 L} 0.00034 c69U9 33 96032.5 73.255 2805'
3 2752 0.00000 96916 96916.0 T2.% 1118:1
4 2821 0.,00012 S6916 12 96910.0 T1.% 1451
£ 2861 1 0.00007 96904 7 96900.5 70.%8% 14816
[ 3112 0.00007 26897 7 96893.5 69.%84¢ 2022
7 2749 0.00010 <€6890 10 26885.0 68. 3240
8 2674 0.00013 96880 13 96873.5 67,188 3180
9 2591 0,00015 6867 15 96859.5 66.38% 3286
1ce 2571 2 0.00018 96852 17 968U3.5 65 3050
11 2554 0,00020 ©6835 19 06825.5 64 3021
12 2552 0.00022 96816 21 9680%.5 62. 291'l¥
13 2706 1 0.00027 €6795 2€ 96782.0 62, 2802
14 2835 1 0.,00037 96769 26 96751.0 61 26042
18 2759 0,00014 96733 1 96726.0 60. 2448
16 2749 0.00020 96719 19 967N09.5 59,4 2182
17 3111 0.00030 96700 29 96685.5 58.5 2098
18 3526 0.00040 C6671 39 96651.5 574 2170
19 3544 2 0.00050 96632 48 96608.0 564 209;‘
20 3121 2 0.00057 c6584 55 96556.5 55.4 1864
21 3187 3 0.00059 ©6529 57 96500. % 54.5 1858
22 3090 2 0.00058 6472 56 qeuuL. 0 53.9 1719
23 3008 1 0,00056 S6416 sS4 96389.0 5249 1531
24 3233 0.00055 96362 53 96335.5 51.4 1807
25 3280 1 0.,00056 96309 54 96282.0 50.8 1202
26 3114 L] n,00060 96255 58 96226.0 49,8 1023
23 3054 3 0.00064 96197 62 296166.0 48. 9nu
28 2657 2 0.00070 96135 67 96101.5 47, 834
29 2434 0.00077 c6068 74 96031.0 u6. 715
30 2856 2 0,00084 §5994 81 95953.5 45, 559
31 2838 4 0.00092 95913 88 95869, 0 uu.f bus
32 2858 u 0,00099 95825 95 95777.5 §
33 2795 u 0.00107 ©5730 102 95679.0
34 2930 (] 0.00117 $5628 112 95572.0
35 2975 2 0.0C130 95516 124 9545, 0
36 2899 3 0,00148 95392 141 95321.5
37 2811 4 0.00170 95251 162 9517C. 0
38 2674 5 0,00194 €5089 184 94997.0
39 2991 5 0.00216 94905 208 AauRC2.5
40 2803 6 0.00233 <c4700 221 9u589.5
41 2978 11 0,00243 94479 230 an3fu. 0
u2 2984 6 0,00247 Sy2u9 233 24132.5 34,8 1718
43 2758 8 0,00250 qu016 235 93898.5
4u 3082 3 0.00256 c3781 240 93661.0
us 2931 9 0.00270 93541 253 93u14.5
46 3135 7 0.00289 ©3288 270 937153,0
47 2997 14 0.90310 c3018 288 92874.0 )
48 3201 10 0.003326 G2730 312 92574.0 222731
49 3296 14 0.00373 o2418 345 92245.5




LIFE TABLE, BgK&S COUNTY, 1975 /continuation/
FEZMALE
stal Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
1ife Age as of in 1975 between dying betwzaen at exact between age x between age x of life
1ge 1 Jjan.1.1975 age x and x+1 age x and x+¢1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x
d o
& X P D q 1 4 L e
: x x x x x x x
X
50 2914 13 0.00422 22073 389 91878.5 27.21
51 313y 12 0.00491 91684 450 91459.0 26.32
.00 52 3311 19 0.00575 €123y 525 80971.5 25.u4
;'19 53 3281 26 0.00667 90709 605 90406.5 24.58
3.?6 54 3152 16 0.00760 90104 685 89761.5 23.74
"59 58 2805 16 0.00846 89419 756 89041.0 22.92
i‘2° 56 1481 19 0.00921 88663 817 88254.5 22.10
)'7; 57 1451 21 0.00991 87846 871 87410.5 21,30
3‘;0 58 1416 17 0.01061 86975 923 86513.5 20.50
3.70 59 2022 20 0.01136 86052 978 85563.0 19.71
,'3‘ 60 3240 25 0.01221 85074 1039 84554.5 18.93
& 61 3180 42 0.01301 84035 1093 83488.5 18.15
>« 32 62 3286 46 0.01372 82942 1138 82373.0 17.38
> - 33ES 3050 46 0.01458 81804 1193 81207.5 16.60
.- 3021 38 0.01582 80611 1275 79973.5 15.33
)';, LE 2914 58 0.01767 79336 1402 78625.n 15.07
i-?B 2802 63 0.02026 77934 1579 77144.5 18,33
\.51 ,’ 2642 60 0.02342 76355 1788 75461.9 13.60
i.u? 1 2048 63 0.02699 74567 2013 73560.5 12.90
3'u, 63 2182 85 0.03079 72554 2234 71437.0 12.23
7'3' 2098 81 0.03465 70320 2437 62101.5 11.59
& 1 2170 68 0.03819 67883 2592 66587.0 10.97
3'“ 2 2096 91 0.04152 65291 2711 639385.5 10.37
- 4 } 1864 76 0.04521 62580 2829 61165.5 9.77
:2 : 1858 108 0.04988 £9751 2980 58261.0 9.19
>.RJ 1719 103 0.05609 S6771 3184 55179.0 8.62
& ' 1531 102 0.07239 53587 3879 51647.5 8.07
;‘2' 1407 101 0.07812 49708 3883 47766.5 7.62
;'é 1202 104 0.08464 45825 3879 43885.5 7.18
5'7, q 1023 107 0.09207 41946 3862 40015.0 6.75
,‘7 b 94u 118 0.10052 38084 3828 36170.0 6.34
g~ 834 91 0.11011 34256 3772 32370.0 5.93
3'7' d 715 104 0.12099 30484 3688 28640.0 5.54
- & 559 90 0.13330 26796 3572 25010.0 5.17
:'g 445 67 0.14721 23224 3419 21514.5 4.89
,’Qj 0.16290 12805 3226 18192.0 L.a7
i'; 0.18053 16579 2993 15082.5 4.4
|'ﬁ [ 0.20030 13586 2721 12225.5 3.84
" 0.22239 10865 2416 9657.0 3455
" 0.24697 8449 2087 T408.5 3.28
" 0.27422 6362 1745 5489.5 3.02
" 0.30426 4617 1405 3914.5 2.79
b 0.33719 3212 1083 2670.5 2.57
2o 0.37305 2129 794 1732, 0" 2537
Ee 0.41180 1335 550 1060.0 2.19
e 1718 390 0.45330 785 356 607.0 2.02
!‘ 0.49732 429 213 322.5 1.86
» 0.54346 216 117 157.5 173
|- 0.59119 90 59 69.°5 1.55
5 0.63983 50 26 27.0 1.35
" 0.68854 1u 10 9.0 1.00
.
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